
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10492735

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

Title PROVISION OF OFFICE AND OTHER SUPPLIES FOR 1ST AND 2ND QUARTERS OF CY 2024
(Negotiated Procurement) LOT 5 Furniture

Area of Delivery Negros Oriental

Solicitation
Number:

NEGO 2024-01-013

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Two Failed
Biddings (Sec. 53.1)

Classification: Goods

Category: General Merchandise

Approved
Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 664,898.00 

Delivery
Period:

30 Day/s

Client
Agency:

Contact
Person:

RUBY JEAN ESTRELLITA MARIÑO
BIDAURE
Administrative Officer IV - Supply Officer
II
Capitol Area,
Dumaguete City
Negros Oriental
Philippines 6200
63-35-4223921
63-35-4223921
rubyjeanestrellita.bidaure@deped.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 4

Date Published 23/01/2024

Last Updated / Time 23/01/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 30/01/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
INVITATION FOR NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT (Negotiated Procurement - Two-Failed Biddings)

1. Pursuant to Section 53.1 of the updated 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No.
9184, the Department of Education - Schools Division of Negros Oriental, through its Bids and Awards Committee
(BAC), invites technically and financially capable bidders to participate in the negotiation for the project: PROVISION
OF OFFICE AND OTHER SUPPLIES FOR 1ST AND 2ND QUARTERS OF CY 2024 (Negotiated Procurement) with a total
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Six Hundred Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Eight Pesos (Php
664,898.00), Details as follows:

Lot Project Description Total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)
5 Office Furniture Php 664,898.00

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. Negotiations shall be open to all interested bidders. Completion of the Works is required within 30 Calendar Days.
Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project.

3. Bidder/s who bought bid documents in any of the two failed biddings will not be charge. A fee of Five Hundred
Pesos (Php500.00) will be charge for new bidder/s.

4. Negotiations, Submission and Opening of Best Offer will be on January 30, 2024, 10:00 A.M., at the Library hub,
DepEd, Schools Division of Negros Oriental, Daro, Capitol Area, Dumaguete City.

5. Bid Proposals shall include the following (on a sealed envelope):

a. Valid PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (Platinum Membership) (all pages) in accordance with Section 8.5.2 of the

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


IRR; and

b. Original of duly signed and accomplished Request for Quotation;

6. The Department of Education – Schools Division of Negros Oriental does not assume any responsibility to
compensate or indemnity any bidder expenses incurred in the preparation of bid.

7. The Department of Education - Schools Division of Negros Oriental reserves the right to reject any and all bids,
declare a failure, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and
41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any
liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

8. For further information, please refer to:

MARCELO K. PALISPIS, JD, EdD
BAC Chairperson, OIC - ASDS
Schools Division of Negros Oriental
Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro
Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental 6200
(035) 225 1623 / www.depednegor.net

Created by RUBY JEAN ESTRELLITA MARIÑO BIDAURE

Date Created 22/01/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

